A 10 percent strengthening of the euro against the following currencies at 31 August 2020 would have increased/(decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. The
analysis is performed on the same basis for 2020.

 Equity Profit or loss

€’000 €’000

GBP

31 August 2020 (456)  (27)

31 August 2019 (244) (200)

A 10 percent weakening of the euro against the above currencies at 31 August would have had the equal but opposite effect on the above
currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

Interest rate risk
Profile
At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was solely variable.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2020.

Profit or loss Equity

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

€’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

31 August 2020

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (24) 24 (24) 24

31 August 2019

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (39) 39 (39) 39

Equity Risk
The value of the Group and Company’s available-for-sale financial assets are exposed to fluctuations in the Irish equity market. A 5%
strengthening of equity prices at 31 August 2020 would have increased equity and profit or loss by €546 (2019: €900). A 5% weakening
of equity prices would have had an equal but opposite effect.

Derivative financial instruments
The fair values of foreign exchange contracts are analysed by year of maturity as follows:

2020 2019

€’000 €’000

Derivatives classified at fair value through the income statement

Forward currency contract – within one year – current asset 37 -